Case 2:17-cv-00513-JRG Document 38-9 Filed 11/14/17 Page 1 of 4 PageID #: 992

EXHIBIT 40

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case 2:17-cv-00513-JRG Document 38-9 Filed 11/14/17 Page 2 of 4 PageID #: 993

PTC/AIA/80 (07-12) Approved for use through 11/50/2014 OMB 0661-0036 U.S. Palent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperson's Reduction Act of 1995, on reserves are

PC PC	WER OF ATTORNE	(TO PROSECUT	E APPLICATIONS B	EFORE THE USPTO		
I hereby re 37 CFR 3.1	voke all previous powers o 73(c).	f attorney given in the	e application identified in th	e attached stalement under		
I hereby at	***************************************					
Practitioners associated with the Customer		Customer Number:	051414			
Pract	itioner(s) named below (if more	than ten patent practilio	ners are to be named, then a p	 ustomer nümber must be used):		
Name		Registration Number	Name	Registration Number		
as attomey(s)	or agent(s) to represent the un	L	ited States Patent and Tradem	ark Office (USPTC) is connection with		
as attorney(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with any and all patent applications assigned <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignment documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c).						
Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3 73(c)to:						
The address associated with Customer Number 051414						
OR		Į				
Firm or Individual						
Name						
Áddress						
City		State		2.φ		
Country						
Telephone Accimnes Mis	Dife Name and Address:					
modigitors (Re						
Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc.						
A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/SB/96 or equivalent) is required to be filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of						
the practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record						
The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee						
Signature	Challohn X Keyn h. Dall april 17, 2015					
Name	Malcolm K. Beyer, Jr.	/	}	744 3213		
Title	CEO/CHAIRMAN.					

DOCKET ALARM

PTO/AIA/96 (08- Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-00 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER						
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)						
Applicant/Patent Owner: Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc.						
Application No./Patent No.:14/633,804 Filed/Issue Date:February 27, 2015						
Titled: METHOD TO PROVIDE AD HOC AND PASSWORD PROTECTED DIGITAL AND VOICE NETWORKS						
Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc. (Name of Assignee) , (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)						
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose <u>one</u> of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):						
1. X The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.						
 An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box): 						
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%). Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.						
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:						
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the						
entire right, title, and interest.						
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:						
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.						
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.						
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):						
A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>037501</u> , Frame <u>0071</u> , or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:						
1. From: To:						
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
2. From: To:						
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						

[Page 1 of 2]

DOCKET

	PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031				
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to res	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE spond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.				
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)					
3. From:	То:				
The document was recorded in the United State					
Reel , Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
4. From:	_ То:				
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel , Frame , o	or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
5. From:	To				
5. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel , Frame , o					
6. From: To:					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel , Frame , o	or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).					
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.					
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
/Daniel J. Burns/	January 20, 2016				
Signature	Date				
Daniel J. Burns	50,222				
Printed or Typed Name	Title or Registration Number				

[Page 2 of 2]